
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4852

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER,

METHOD OF PULSE DIAGNOSIS

4852. SHRI MAHEISH GIRRI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any scientific research on the method of pulse diagnosis and if so, the details thereof;

(b) if not, whether the Government is planning to undertake a research on this subject and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has collaborated with the Ministry of Human Resource Development to revive current teaching methods of pulse diagnosis in the Ayurveda Colleges;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): The Indian Council of Medical Research, Directorate General of Health Services and the Ministry of AYUSH have informed that no scientific research on the method of pulse diagnosis has been conducted.

(b) to (d): There is no such proposal at present.
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